For sales reference only – Not for general distribution (February 2016)
650V Ultra Junction X2-Class HiPerFET™ Power MOSFETs
Optimized for soft-switching applications
I. MAIN FEATURES
 Low on-resistance RDS(on) and gate charge Qg
 Fast body diode
 dv/dt ruggedness
 Avalanche rated

RDS(on)
max.
TJ=25°C
(Ω)
Qg
typ.
(nC)
Package
Style
Pack
Quantity
Average
Selling Price
(1 unit)
(USD)
IXFA22N65X2 650 22 0.145 37 TO-263 50 $3.98
IXFH22N65X2 650 22 0.145 37 TO-247 30 $4.93
IXFP22N65X2 650 22 0.145 37 TO-220 50 $3.81
IXFH34N65X2 650 34 0.100 56 TO-247 30 $6.38
IXFH46N65X2 650 46 0.069 98 TO-247 30 $7.25
IXFH60N65X2 650 60 0.052 108 TO-247 30 $8.65
IXFH80N65X2 650 80 0.038 140 TO-247 30 $16.02
IXFK100N65X2 650 100 0.03 183 TO-264 25 $13.20
IXFX100N65X2 650 100 0.03 183 PLUS247 30 $12.98
IXFN120N65X2 650 108 0.024 240 SOT-227 10 $27.96
IXFK120N65X2 650 120 0.024 240 TO-264 25 $18.13
IXFX120N65X2 650 120 0.024 240 PLUS247 30 $13.20
IXFN150N65X2 650 145 0.017 355 SOT-227 10 $34.36
IXFB150N65X2 650 150 0.017 355 PLUS264 25 $23.60